502150624 12/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dawn Grandsart	11/29/2012
Brandon Stolte	11/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kenall Manufacturing
Street Address:	1020 Lakeside Dr.
City:	Gurnee
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60031-2400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29438903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7158421155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: fred@lanepatents.com
Correspondent Name: Lane Patents LLC
Address Line 1: 100 North 72nd Ave.

Address Line 4: Wausau, WISCONSIN 54401-9042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KEN16397

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fred Lane

Total Attachments: 1

source=ken16397_Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029406 FRAME: 0369 OP \$40.00 29438903

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Kenall Manufacturing Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Corporation having its principal place of business at 1020 Lakeside Drive Gurnee, IL, 60031-2400 and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Dawn Grandsart 8413 Pleasant Prairie Wisconsin, IL 53158 Brandon Stolte 68 Brook Lane Lindenhurst IL 60046

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to invention described in patent applications titled "Lighting Sconce" Arch Design for which United States Design Patent Application is currently filed. (hereinafter the "U.S. patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us. And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date

Dawn Grandsart

Data

Brandon Stolle

PATENT REEL: 029406 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 12/05/2012